

H.B. 1 HIGHER EDUCATION BASE BUDGET

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

JANUARY 26, 2021 4:16 PM

Representative **Kelly B. Miles** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 57: Delete "203,863,900" and insert "204,063,900"
2. Page 2, Line 65: Delete "527,834,500" and insert "528,034,500"
3. Page 3, Line 106: Delete "454,684" and insert "454,700"
4. Page 3, Line 107: Delete "(454,684" and insert "(454,700)"
5. Page 10, Line 368: Delete "261,681" and insert "261,700"
6. Page 10, Line 369: Delete "(261,681)" and insert "(261,700)"